
April 2018 Ministry Schedule 
Date Lectors Ministers of Communion Altar Servers Ushers Greeters Gift Bearers 

Saturday 
April 7th 
5:00 pm 

Peggy Montgomery 

Rod & Michelle Martinson 
Myron & Kathy Feist 

Mary Harrington 
Dan Heald 

Jeanette Klier 

Lane Pitner 
Briar Pitner 

Mike Klier 
Ed Hausauer 
Doug Ritzke 

HayLee Ritzke 

Steve & Audrey Sidener 
Myron & Kathy Feist 

Doug, Karla, Rachael & HayLee Ritzke 

Sunday 
April 8th 
8:00 am 

Ves Schuster 

Deacon Chuck Kramer 
Melessa Bosch 
Fred Hansen 

Margaret Kendall 
Margaret Schempp 

Barb Volk 
Verla Walter 

Volunteer 

Wayne Walter 
Richard Aberle 

Gregg Magnuson 
Volunteer 

Gregg & Barb Magnuson 
Jon & Emily Schroeder 

 

Sunday 
April 8th 

10:30 am 
Kevin Mosser 

Deacon Chuck Kramer 
Gary Lucy 

Bill & Teressa Brock 
Colleen Kobes 
Mike LaBonte 
Troy Mosser 

Alyssa Brock 
Nicholas Weicht 

Mike Elm 
Jim Foltz 

Gregory Zeece 
Volunteer 

Rick & Andrea Hedberg 
Merlin & Loretta Routledge 

Gary Lucy & Jessica Biel Family 

Saturday 
April 14th 
5:00 pm 

Michelle Erickson 

Deacon Chuck Kramer 
Judy Garber 

Pam Klosterman 
Dean Rubbelke 

Dailey Elm 
Terrance & Susan Bjorgen 

Emma Brandt 
Shay Green 

Arwen LaVallie 

Jim Hatlelid 
Duane Block 
Jim Redding 
Monica Perry 

Jim & JoNell Hatlelid 
Ken & Monica Perry 

Terry & Janel Vetter 

Sunday 
April 15th 
8:00 am 

Al Marsden 

Dan Lester 
Ves Schuster 

Dan Vander Vorste 
Arnold & Carol Weber 

Jim & Teddi Coffin 

Abbie McKay 
Brett McKay 

Wayne Feldner 
Jim Kraft 

Jerry Schaefer 
Volunteer 

Al & Sharon Marsden 
Don & Bertha Wald 

Jim & Eileen Kraft 

Sunday 
April 15th 
10:30 am 

Troy Mosser 

Robert & Tanya Steckler 
Kevin & Peggy Mosser 

Dale Plessas 
Marie Sidener 
Debra Wentz 

Autumn Steckler 
Ethan Steckler 
Hailey Steckler 

Bryan Kramer 
David Mosser 

Jerry Stai 
Volunteer 

Mike & Marie Sidener 
Dale & Jackie Plessas 

Mike & Krista Mueller Family 

Saturday 
April 21st 
5:00 pm 

Kyler Elm 

Frances Lovelace 
Bob Nyre 

Ed & Betty Hausauer 
Doug & Karla Ritzke 

Kathleen Haider 

Lance Pitner 
Brea Pitner 

Joan Boule 
Myron Feist 
Joe Haider 

Rod Martinson 

Harry & Marylee Capaci 
Joan Boule 
Doris Gilles 

Ed & Betty Hausauer 



Date Lectors Ministers of Communion Altar Servers Ushers Greeters Gift Bearers 

Sunday 
April 22nd 
8:00 am 

Kim Albert 

Gregg & Barb Magnuson 
Barb Volk  

Melessa Bosch 
Fred Hansen 

Margaret Kendall 
Margaret Schempp 

Volunteer 

Dick Limke 
Al Marsden 

Dan Vander Vorste 
Volunteer 

Virgil & Merrilee Ehlert 
Bennie & Sally Mosser 

Al & Sharon Marsden 

Sunday 
April 22nd 
10:30 am 

John Karhoff 

Mary Joy 
Bryan & Cindy Kramer 
Randy & Nancy Meyer 

Kathy Wald 
Colleen Kobes 

Abby Godejohn 
Kennedy Hawk 

Kaitlin Lucy 

Gary Lucy 
Troy Mosser 
Steve Wald 
Volunteer 

Pat & Teresa Monley 
Carol Crowdus 
Janet Evenson 

Pat & Teresa Monley 

Saturday 
April 28th 
5:00 pm 

Jeanette Klier 

Deacon Chuck Kramer 
Bob Nyre 

Michelle Erickson 
Joe & Darcie Haider 

Micaela Haider 
Alexis Haider 

Lane Pitner 
Briar Pitner 

Mike Klier 
Jim Hatlelid 
Duane Block 
Jim Redding 

Lorell & Shaila Seibold 
Gary & Jan Gemar 

Casey & Michelle Erickson 

Sunday 
April 29th 
8:00 am 

Melessa Bosch 

Dan Lester 
Kim Albert 

Bertha Wald  
Verla Walter 
Ves Schuster 
Carol Weber 
Teddi Coffin 

Abbie McKay 
Brett McKay 

Wayne Walter 
Jim Coffin 

Arnold Weber 
Volunteer 

Blake & Pamela McKay 
Wayne & Verla Walter 

Cliff & Janet Magnuson 

Sunday 
April 29th 
10:30 am 

Mike LaBonte 

John Karhoff 
Bill & Teressa Brock 

Robert & Tanya Steckler 
Kevin & Peggy Mosser 

Autumn Steckler 
Ethan Steckler 
Hailey Steckler 

Mike Elm 
Jim Foltz 

Gregory Zeece 
Volunteer 

John & Patty Karhoff 
Ken & Deb Schmidt 

Mike & Marie Sidener 

 

Sacristan Schedule 

April 7th & 8th  5:00 Ed & Betty Hausauer   8:00 Margaret Kendall  10:30 Marilyn Waller  

April 14th & 15th  5:00 Clarine Sandstrom  8:00 Don & Bertha Wald  10:30 Marie Sidener 

April 21st & 22nd  5:00 Frances Lovelace  8:00 Margaret Kendall  10:30 Clarine Sandstrom 

April 28th & 29th  5:00 Hannah Crane  8:00 Don & Bertha Wald  10:30 Deena Elm 

 


